I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2021-10-13/R-6.2) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on October 13, 2021.

This the 14th day of October, 2021.

T. Hanney

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A LIBRARY SERVICES TASK FORCE FOR THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL AND ORANGE COUNTY (2021-10-13/R-6.2)

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2012, the Town of Chapel Hill and the County entered into an inter-local agreement regarding the funding of the Chapel Hill Municipal Library and improved interoperability of library services; and

WHEREAS, that inter-local agreement expired in 2017; and

WHEREAS, library services play an integral role in the lives of residents in Orange County and Chapel Hill.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill approves the creation of a Library Services Task Force to develop a new inter-local agreement between the Town and Orange County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Council requests the Town Manager to work closely with Orange County's Manager to provide support for the Task Force and its work.

This the 13th day of October, 2021.